

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE, COOPERATION AND FARMERS WELFARE


LOK  SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 701

TO BE ANSWERED ON THE 1ST MARCH, 2016


TASK FORCE ON AGRICULTURAL REFORMS

701.  SHRI JAGDAMBIKA PAL:


Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE   कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्री
be pleased to state:

(a) whether the NITI Aayog has constituted any Task Force/Committee to suggest reforms in the agriculture sector and if so, the details thereof; and

(b) the steps taken by the Government to implement the reforms suggested by the Task
Force/Committee?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE AND FARMERS WELFARE


कृषि एवं ककसान कल्याण मंत्राऱय में राज्य मंत्री     (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)


(a): Yes, Madam. The report of the Task Force on Agricultural Development is yet to be finalized.

(b): Does not arise in view of above.
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